LED spotlights
recessed round light fitting with electronic control gear ▪ cardan system, possible rotation about 2 x 30° ▪ con-
struction of steel sheet and aluminium profile ▪ control gear option ▪ colour option ▪ quality aluminium reflector ▪
rated median operational life-time of luminaire 50 000h L70/B50 at Ta = 25°C ▪ Standard Deviation Colour
Matching MacAdam 3-step ▪ quick installation without tools ▪ suitable also for assembly in concrete housing
V192
F
230V-50Hz

KRP
page 86
Order example HIT-TC-CE
BASE
INSERT
CONTROL GEAR
LIGHT SOURCE
V192/W3
C011-X8.170/68T1
BMHE.170
HIT-TC-CE (830) 35W
1x BASE - V192, colour version –white structure
2x INSERT - C011 for HIT-TC-CE 35 W
1x electronic metal halide control gear 1x70W
2x source HIT-TC-CE (e.g. warm white) 35W
230V-50Hz
C003
page 81
C004
page 81
Order example for LEDretrofit AR111 / G53
BASE
INSERT
CONTROL GEAR
V192/S3
C004-Q3.110
BET....
1x BASE - V192, colour version – silver structure
1x INSERT - C004 for LEDretrofit AR111/G53
1x electronic control gear (transformer according to light source output)
150
1
-3
0
340
170x320a
190
HIT-TC-CE / G8,5
HIPAR111 / GX8,5
QR-LP111 / G53
HIT-CE / G12
LED AR111 / G53
S3
D3
B3
W3
C011
page 521
C008
page 520
PDF
PDF
1 GROUP AFTER ASSEMBLY 2 PRODUCT CODE 3 CONFIGURATION OF LIGHT FITTING
V recessed L for track 299 type marking of fitting s control gear on cable (part of fitting)
S ceiling Z pendant 5 type marking of insert c control gear on fitting (part of fitting)
N wall C part of fitting etc.  - without control gear (or it is not part of fitting)
F floor lamp B luminaire base
4 TYPE OF LIGHT SOURCE (SOCKET)
D4 TC-DEL, TC-TEL  (G24q, GX24q)  S2 HST-CRI  (GX12) R1 QT-DE12  150W  (R7s   L=114,2)
G0 T16-R  (2GX13) X1 HIT-CE  (G12) R7 QT-DE12  100W  (R7s   L=75)
G1 TC-L  (2G11) X2 HIE-CE  (E27) Q0 QPAR16  (GU10)
G2 TC-F  (2G10) X2 HIPAR20 , HIPAR30 (E27) Q3 QR-LP111  (G53)
G3 TC-S  (G23) X3 Mercury  (E27) E1 LED  (E14)
G5 CFL-AR111 (GX53) X5 HIPAR 111  (GX8,5) E2 A60, A65  (E27)
G7 TC-SEL  (2G7) X6 HIT-DE-CE 70W  (RX7s   L=114,2) E2 R50, R63, R80  (E27)
G8 TC-TEL  (2G8) X7 HIT-DE-CE 150W  (RX7s   L=132) E2 QPAR20, 30, 38  (E27)
S1 HST-CRI  (PG12-1) X8 HIT-TC-CE  (G8,5) E2 QT32  (E27)
4a TYPE OF LED LIGHT SOURCE 4b CHROMATICITY OF LED SOURCE 4b SPECTRUM OF LED SOURCE
A LED COIN111 AC, COIN111 I warm white "interna" (2700 K) R spectrum for meat and sausages
L LED plate Ra >80 W warm white (3000 K) Y spectrum pro pastry, delicatessen and cheese
M LED plate Ra >90 B white (3500 K) F spectrum for fish
C LED COB Ra >80 C cool white (4000 K) Z spectrum for fruits and vegetables
D LED COB Ra >90 D daylight white (5000 K) A spectrum for art (Ra>97)
S cool daylight (6500 K) V spectrum for clothing, fashion
H tunable white - residential (1800K-4000K) 6 blue spectrum
K tunable white - commercial (2700K-6500K)
T dim to warm
5 TYPE OF CONTROL GEAR 6 NUMBER AND OUTPUT OF LIGHT SOURCE
BASIC CONFIGURATION EMERGENCY CONFIGURATION NUMBER AND POWER OF LED
E electronic undimmable N emergency 1h 109 1 x 9 W
M electronic MULTIWATT H emergency 3h 226 2 x 26 W
A electronic dimmable analog 1-10V F emergency 1h with autotest 318 3 x 18 W
D electronic dimmable DALI G emergency 3h with autotest 170 1 x 70 W
S electronic dimmable DSI Z electronic address module 115 1 x 150 W,  1 x 15W
C electronic dimmable CORRIDOR function P central battery system 110 1 x 100 W,  1 x 10W
T electronic dimmable by button 230V J emergency 2h
W individually dimmable by potentiometer Q emergency 2h with autotest 062 4 x 24 W + 4 x 39 W    (252 W)